
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2956
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2010
CENTRE FOR CLIMATE CHANGE
Panda Shri Baijayant;Pradhan Shri Nityananda

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal from the Indian Institute of Technology (IIT), Bhubaneswar to establish a centre for climate change
(ICC) to impart teaching on land, water, air, environment and further research on the subject; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) the action plan of the said centre to develop the project on a fast track basis; 

(d) whether the Union Government proposes to set up such centres in other areas of the country; and 

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a) : No, Sir.The Ministry has received no such proposal as yet. 

(b) to (e) : Do not arise. 
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